L23000139730

1

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
	ddress)	
(~~	101653}	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	WAIT	
(B)	usiness Entity Nar	
(Do	ocument Number)	·
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	0#ac 11== 0	
	Office Use On	i y

1 111



2023 (1. 2 - 3 PH 1: 4

COVER LETTER

•

	ew Filing Sec Division of Co				`		
SUBJECT	CAN DO I			FIN	- 92-25	-67963	
SOBJECT	l:	Name of	Limited Liabil	ty Company	<i>Lec2</i> , ,	φ	
The enclos	sed Articles of	Organization and fec(s)) are submitted	for filing.			
Please retu	im all corresp	ondence concerning this	matter to the f	ollowing:			
	HARRY WI	ELLMAN					
	. <u> </u>	<u> </u>	Name of	Person			
	CAN DO FI	X LLC					
			Firm/Co	nıpany			
	PO BOX 35	0493					
			Addre	255			
	PALM COA	ST, FL 32135					
			City/State and	d Zip Code			
	harryw1142@	gemail.com E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future a	nual report potificati	<u></u>		
or further i		ncerning this matter, pla		initial report itorriteatr	011)		
	Harry Wellm		386	547-4241			
		at	() Daytime Telephone	: Number		
			, neu obac				
Enclosed i	s a check for t	he following amount:					
■\$125.00) Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	Certific	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy il copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Fi Certificate of Certified Cop (additional cop	f Status & by	
Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			<u>Street Address</u> New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree Tallahassee, FL 3230	ssee 1. Suite 810	2023 H 3 PM 1: 41		

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	<u>Name and Address:</u>
,	

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

REOUIRED SIGNATURE: any Wellin an Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. HARRY WELLMAN Typed or printed name of signee 2023 19.00 Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional) Ċ h : I Wd C

EIN - 92-2567963

(-8 PH I:1

Ċ

TORIO TATA E

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CAN DO FIX LLC

A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Florida Statutes §603.0201 (or the corresponding section of any future law of this state), the undersigned Florida limited liability company submits the following Articles of Organization for filing.

ARTICLE 1 Name

The exact name of the company is CAN DO FIX LLC.

:

ARTICLE 2 Company Address

The company address is 45 FARRADAY LANE, PALM COAST, Florida 32137.

The company's mailing address is PO BOX 350493, PALM COAST, Florida 32135.

ARTICLE 3

Purpose

This company is organized for the purposes of transacting any and all lawful business for which companies may be formed under state law, including, but not limited to, the following: RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL RENOVATIONS..

The company's principal business activity is in the field of construction. NEW CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATIONS OF RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES.

ARTICLE 4 Registered Agent

The registered agent is HARRY WELLMAN, an individual located at 45 FARRADAY LANE, PALM COAST, Florida 32137. The registered agent has consented to their appointment.

ARTICLE 5 Duration

The company will exist for a perpetual duration.

ARTICLE 6 Management

The management of the company is reserved to the members.

ARTICLE 7 Initial Members

HARRY WELLMAN, an initial member of the company, is located at 45 FARRADAY LANE. PALM COAST, Florida 32137. This member is not liable for the debts, obligations, or liabilities of the company.

The undersigned Organizer of CAN DO FIX LLC executed these Articles of Organization as of the date set forth below:

Organizer Signature:	
Organizer Name:	HARRY WELLMAN
Organizer Address:	45 FARRADAY LANE
	PALM COAST, Florida 32137
Date:	

2023 TAX - 8 PM 1: 41

 \mathbb{C}^{1}

CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

I. HARRY WELLMAN, located at 45 FARRADAY LANE, PALM COAST, Florida 32137, hereby voluntarily consent to serve as registered agent for CAN DO FIX LLC, a limited liability company, in the state of Florida. I understand that, as agent for CAN DO FIX LLC, it will be my responsibility to receive service of process in the name of CAN DO FIX LLC; to forward all mail to CAN DO FIX LLC; and to immediately notify the office of the Secretary of State in the event of my resignation, or any changes in the registered office address of CAN DO FIX LLC for which I am its agent.

Signature: NampWellma-

HARRY WELLMAN

Date: $\frac{2}{a7}/23$

2023 HAX - S PH 1: 41